	10-01-2	Dann.	Docket No.:	ATTD-1001US	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			ĒT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Traden	
Tab settings → → → ▼	1025632	<u>86</u> 8	▼	▼	7
To the Director of the United States Pa	itent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the	attached origina	al documents or copy ther	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Donald E. Mabe, Jr. and Karl E. Elliott 9-29-03			de Technology,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Addre	988:	m 🗒 🖸	St. Public.
3. Nature of conveyance:				न ३	_
☑ Assignment □	Merger	Street Addres	s: 5622 Nevad	a Drive SECTIO	ਨ
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			5 5	RECORD
	-	City: Hunting	ton Beach	State: CA ZIP:	22647
		Oity. And one		Otate Zii	
Execution Date: 9/5/03 and 9/22/03		Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	attached? Yes	No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac		nt No.(s) ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications	and patents involved:	
Name: KNOBLE & YOSHIDA, LLC		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Eight Penn Center,	Suite 1350		- Any excess o	or insufficiency should be	e
09/30/2003 ECDOPER 00000031 09912027	`		or debited to de	_	
01 FC:0021 44.00 0P		☐ Authorize	d to be charge	d to deposit account	
Street Address: 1628 John F. Kenned	y Blvd.	8. Deposit accord	unt number:		
City: Philadelphia State	e: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		,	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belified of the original document. Kevin J. Dunleavy Name of Person Signing	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	orrect and any	September 24, 2003 Date	сору
Total number o	f pages including cover sh			<u></u>	
	Mail documents to be recorded with	rredanen covar suset iutolu	IENUII (U:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Donald E. Mabe, Jr., residing at P.O. Box 4454, Huntington Beach, CA 92605-4454 and Karl E. Elliott, residing at P.O. Box 4454, Huntington Beach, CA 92605 hereinafter referred to as the Assignors are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. ATTD-1001US entitled BILLIARD EQUIPMENT having been filed on July 24, 2001 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 09/912,027.

WHEREAS, Attitude Technology, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, of 5622 Nevada Drive, Huntington Beach, CA 92647 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application including the right to claim priority to the application in any foreign application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

1/3

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0019

AND We hereby covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: <u>Sept. 5 2603</u>	Donald E. Mabe, Jr.	(L. S.)
	Notarial Certificate	
State of California)	
County orange)	
D 4	**	

Before me personally appeared Donald E. Mabe, Jr. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same the

5th day of September , in the year 200 3

DEBBIE SHIMIZU Commission # 1278410 2 My Comm. Explres Sep 25, 2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated:	9-22-03	Karl E. Elliott	Chot	(L. S.)
		Notarial Certifi	cate	
State of 7	e xas)		
County C	dlin))		
nstrument	to be a free act and deed a day of	and also represented the	liott who acknowledged nat the is authorized to , in the year 2003. Notary	execute the same the
	And the formal distance in the contract of the	LUMIT TELL FUO		

RECORDED: 09/29/2003